

RESOLUTION No. 22-193

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION REVISING BOND RELEASE DATES ON THE 2021 ROAD REHABILITATION PROJECT – COUNTY CONTRACT 450008

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors approved Resolution 22-113 for Notice of Acceptance and Completion for the 2021 Road Rehabilitation Project – County Contract 450008; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 22-113 read "Directs the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors to release the Bond for Labor and Materials on March 1, 2022, and the first Bond of Faithful Performance number 107444316 on January 25, 2022, and the second Bond of Faithful Performance number 107444306 on January 25, 2023"; and

WHEREAS, such resolution should have read "Directs the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors to release the Bond for Labor and Materials on March 1, 2022, and the first Bond of Faithful Performance number 107444316 on January 25, 2023, and the second Bond of Faithful Performance number 107444306 on January 25, 2024."

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board of Supervisors directs the Clerk of the Board to release a Bond of Faithful Performance for the 2021 Road Rehabilitation Project, number 107444316 on January 25, 2023, and the second Bond of Faithful Performance for the 2021 Road Rehabilitation Project, number 107444306 on January 25, 2024.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of said Board, held on the <u>10th</u> day of <u>May</u>, <u>2022</u>, by the following vote of said Board:

| Ayes: Noes: | Supervisors Heidi Hall, Edward Scofield, Dan Miller, Susan K. Hoek and Hardy Bullock. None. |
|----------------|---|
| Absent: | None. |
| Abstain: | None. |

ATTEST:

JULIE PATTERSON HUNTER Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Susan K. Hoek, Chair

5/10/2022 cc:

DPW* AC*